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7
22:19

1100 m
15.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 15.000
(PLUS UP TO 30% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. 
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 17 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In 
Allowances). 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

56.2

R True Sensation
4j. rotbraun S (Yes It's True - Light The Hughe

Trainer: Jose S. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Mata Stables

Yomar Orlando Ortiz

30.09 Delaware Park 1 1000 14,1 Alexander Crispin R True Sensation - Bustin Hearts - Fran's S
02.09 Delaware Park 7 1000 16,9 Abner Adorno Bustin Hearts - Memorize - I'llmakeyousmile
01.08 Delaware Park 1 1200 4,2 Angel Suarez R True Sensation - Splendor Gal - Knock O
15.07 Delaware Park 5 1100 5,5 Raul Mena Northern Heart - Majestic Pic - Miss Lambor
04.07 Delaware Park 4 1200 6,4 Raul Mena Checotah - Group Text - Special Risk

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

54.9

Starting Tour
4j. rotbraun S (Buffum - Intrepid Tour)

Trainer: Gary  Capuano
Besitzer: Jr. Paul L. Fowler

Victor  Rosales

31.08 Delaware Park 6 1100 4,0 Rebecca Labarre Charity Stripe - Cultural Mandate - Marvella
15.08 Laurel Park 1 1100 1,6 Victor Rosales Starting Tour - Grace Isabella - Britesideofth
15.07 Delaware Park 2 1200 9,3 Charlie Marquez Dreaming Diamonds - Starting Tour - I'llmak
20.06 Laurel Park 1 1100 7,1 Charlie Marquez Starting Tour - Always Talking - Chicken Din
05.07 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,8 Victor Rosales Call Me Jelly Roll - Starting Tour - Wee Mon

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

56.2

Swirrlie Shirlie
4j. dunkelbr S (Gemologist - Pleasureville Miss

Trainer: Ricardo  D'Angelo
Besitzer: Llc R D B Services

Katie  Davis

10.09 Laurel Park 3 1200 1,0 Jevian Toledo Group Text - Blue Sky Venezuela - Swirrlie 
21.08 Laurel Park 1 1100 5,0 Jevian Toledo Swirrlie Shirlie - Dat Dares Gold - Bustin He
01.08 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,2 Horacio Karamanos Swirrlie Shirlie - Dat Dares Gold - Joyful Noi
17.07 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,6 Katie Davis Swirrlie Shirlie - Lady Rozina - Cash Registe
04.07 Delaware Park 5 1200 2,8 Trevor McCarthy Checotah - Group Text - Special Risk

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

56.2

Marie From Parie
6j. rotbraun S (Louis Quatorze - Leavn Ona Je

Trainer: Jr. Mario  Serey
Besitzer: John  Fanelli

Kevin  Gomez

01.10 Pimlico 1 1200 9,8 Kevin Gomez Marie From Parie - Susikin - Greasedlightni
12.09 Laurel Park 5 1200 5,7 Yomar Ortiz Majestic Pic - Greasedlightning - Trixie's Ti
06.08 Laurel Park 5 1100 2,2 Yomar Ortiz Joyful Noise - Rein Supreme - Greasedlight
29.07 Delaware Park 5 1200 17,8 Jaime Medina Checotah - Stakes On A Plane - Northern H
26.06 Laurel Park 6 1200 6,5 Charlie Marquez Princess Killmain - Tanda's Joy - Eifs

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.9

Barbsgray Lion
4j. grau/bra S (Lion Hearted - Riley's Rampag

Trainer: Charles A. Frock
Besitzer: C And B Stables

Weston  Hamilton

01.10 Pimlico 4 1200 7,6 Weston Hamilton Marie From Parie - Susikin - Greasedlightni
22.08 Laurel Park 3 1300 16,0 Weston Hamilton Blue Sky Venezuela - Greasedlightning - Ba
06.08 Laurel Park 4 1100 19,3 Weston Hamilton Joyful Noise - Rein Supreme - Greasedlight
18.07 Laurel Park 5 1200 12,6 Avery Whisman Di - Dorothyfromdublin - Rein Supreme
10.07 Charles Town 2 900 8,6 Ramon Maldonado Wiggle It Jiggleit - Barbsgray Lion - Our Bad

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

51.7

Joyful Noise
6j. kastanie S (Hear No Evil - Sacred Psalm)

Trainer: Jr. Mario  Serey
Besitzer: Jr. Mario  Serey

Leonardo  Corujo

01.10 Delaware Park 3 1100 7,6 Raul Mena Warm - Group Text - Joyful Noise
10.09 Laurel Park 4 1200 6,2 Katie Davis Group Text - Blue Sky Venezuela - Swirrlie 
06.08 Laurel Park 1 1100 3,5 Leonardo Corujo Joyful Noise - Rein Supreme - Greasedlight
01.08 Laurel Park 3 1200 6,1 Yomar Ortiz Swirrlie Shirlie - Dat Dares Gold - Joyful Noi
18.07 Laurel Park 4 1200 4,9 Yomar Ortiz Di - Dorothyfromdublin - Rein Supreme

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

56.2

Majestic Pic
7j. grau/bra S (Majestic Warrior - Favorite Pic)

Trainer: Saul  Ramirez
Besitzer: El Durango Racing Stable

Julio  Correa

12.09 Laurel Park 1 1200 3,9 Charlie Marquez Majestic Pic - Greasedlightning - Trixie's Ti
10.08 Delaware Park 2 1200 11,4 Carol Cedeno Princess Areni - Majestic Pic - Mary Alice
15.07 Delaware Park 2 1100 2,0 Julio Correa Northern Heart - Majestic Pic - Miss Lambor
08.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 43,4 Julio Correa Majestic Pic - Untouchable U - Fran's Salsa
05.06 Laurel Park 6 1600 41,2 Julio Correa Saratoga Style - Petion Lass - Cash Registe

8
Box: 8
ML: 45,0

56.2

Blue Sky Venezuela
4j. dunkelbr S (Sky Mesa - Indelible Rouge)

Trainer: Anthony  Farrior
Besitzer: Conroy Thoroughbreds Llc

Alex  Cintron

10.09 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,8 Luis Garcia Group Text - Blue Sky Venezuela - Swirrlie 
22.08 Laurel Park 1 1300 4,1 Luis Garcia Blue Sky Venezuela - Greasedlightning - Ba
31.07 Laurel Park 1 1200 3,8 Luis Garcia Blue Sky Venezuela - Susikin - Wicked T
17.07 Laurel Park 5 1100 20,0 Johan Rosado One Fat Kat - Petticoatsnpistols - Polished 
19.06 Laurel Park 7 1100 22,0 Yomar Ortiz Caterina One - Carolina Ice - Who U Gonna 

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.9

Petion Lass
5j. rotbraun S (Petionville - Celtic Music)

Trainer: Emanuel J. Geralis
Besitzer: Llc Mark B. Lapidus

Lauralea  Glaser

10.09 Laurel Park 5 1200 8,0 Lauralea Glaser Group Text - Blue Sky Venezuela - Swirrlie 
15.08 Laurel Park 1 1600 3,0 Lauralea Glaser Petion Lass - Mamma Dee - Cassidy Ave
17.07 Laurel Park 4 1200 13,5 Lauralea Glaser Swirrlie Shirlie - Lady Rozina - Cash Registe
05.06 Laurel Park 2 1600 18,3 Lauralea Glaser Saratoga Style - Petion Lass - Cash Registe
13.03 Laurel Park 6 1600 5,7 Lauralea Glaser Nana's Shoes - Hola Princess - Beatubyach

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.9

Checotah
5j. dunkelbr S (Denman - Meadow Bride)

Trainer: Scott A. Lake
Besitzer: Home Team Stables

Johan  Rosado

31.08 Delaware Park 5 1100 5,5 Alexander Crispin Charity Stripe - Cultural Mandate - Marvella
15.08 Delaware Park 4 1200 2,4 Carol Cedeno Take Charge Erica - Pretty Edgy - Rattlesna
29.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 2,6 Huber Villa-Gomez Checotah - Stakes On A Plane - Northern H
04.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 3,5 Huber Villa-Gomez Checotah - Group Text - Special Risk
23.05 Tampa 6 1200 13,1 Geovany Garcia Rattlesnakerose - Nikki Bella - Field Letters

Ergebnis: Quoten:


